

MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED											
CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413											
Regd. Office: 1-5th Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshthta Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015											
Phone: 079 2674 2739 Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com											
Extracts of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and financial year ended 31 st March, 2025											
(Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS)											
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on				
	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,537.73	1,160.19	1004.20	6,763.75	4,445.34	2,147.02	1,926.21	1,584.48	9,637.12	7,175.69	
2. Net Profit for the Period Before Tax	69.40	75.23	65.81	357.55	262.44	152.32	162.23	144.40	697.32	543.85	
3. Net Profit for the period after tax	53.31	54.66	46.57	256.58	189.70	116.77	117.40	103.62	505.73	394.71	
4. Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	53.31	54.66	46.57	256.58	189.70	116.77	117.40	103.62	505.73	394.71	
5. Equity share capital	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	
6. Other equity				2,866.15	2,609.57				3,864.95	3,503.21	
7. Earnings per share (EPS) of ₹ 10 each											
Basic and diluted EPS (₹ per share)											
(not annualised, excluding year end)	0.53	0.55	0.47	2.57	1.90	1.17	1.17	1.04	5.06	3.95	
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results along with Audit Report for the quarter and year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.medicointercontinental.com). The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 30, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Audit of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.											
For Medico Intercontinental Limited Sd/- Samir Shah Managing Director DIN: 03350268											
Date: 30/05/2025 Place: Ahmedabad											

Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited											
Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. Website: www.nfcl.in											
CIN: L24129TG2006PLC076238											
Extract of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Year Ended March 31, 2025											
Discontinued Operations											
Rs. in Lakhs											
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Year ended	For the Year ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Year ended	For the Year ended			
	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2025	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	355.27	1,16,964.61	3,31,812.76	4,78,731.80	355.27	1,16,964.61	3,31,812.76	4,78,731.80			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,412.28)	(20,081.48)	2,43,475.59	(1,29,763.00)	(1,412.28)	(20,081.48)	2,43,475.59	(1,29,763.00)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,412.28)	(20,081.48)	2,43,475.59	(1,29,763.00)	(1,412.28)	(20,081.48)	2,43,475.59	(1,29,763.00)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,074.85)	(19,942.08)	2,42,487.14	(1,28,388.87)	(1,074.85)	(19,942.07)	2,42,487.14	(1,28,399.30)			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,114.58)	(19,775.62)	2,42,447.41	(1,28,222.41)	(1,114.58)	(19,775.61)	2,42,447.41	(1,28,232.84)			
Equity Share Capital	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65			
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)											
Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted	(0.18)	(3.33)	40.55	(21.47)	(0.18)	(3.33)	40.55	(21.47)			
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: www.nfcl.in.											
Hyderabad 30 th May, 2025											
K. Rahul Raju Managing Director											

LENDINGKART						
Simplifying MSME Finance						
LENDINGKART FINANCE LIMITED						
CIN: U65910MH1996PLC258722						
Registered Office: Office 3 Connekt, 401/B, 4th Floor, Silver Utopia, Cardinal Gracious Road, Andheri East, Mumbai Suburban - 400099, Maharashtra, India.						
Corporate Office: 401, 4th Floor, Iconic Shyamal, Nr. Shyamal Cross-Roads, Ahmedabad, 380 015, Gujarat, India.						
Phone: +91-7228901863 Email: lendingkartfinance@lendingkart.com website: https://lendingkartfinance.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025						
(Amount: ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	15,572.06	19,390.55	28,500.31	86,219.46	1,14,195.10
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(17,226.16)	(10,334.68)	96.59	(39,651.82)	8,031.35
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(17,226.16)	(10,334.68)	96.59	(39,651.82)	8,031.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(12,052.40)	(7,733.63)	71.82	(28,833.96)	6,007.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12,039.76)	(7,729.86)	72.53	(28,835.58)	5,982.98
6.	Paid up Share Capital	19,395.30	10,020.30	4,418.79	19,395.30	4,418.79
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	52,129.34	61,365.35	75,691.47	52,129.34	75,691.47
8.	Securities Premium Account	70,919.71	68,297.51	67,246.84	70,919.71	67,246.84
9.	Net worth	71,524.64	71,385.65	80,110.26	71,524.64	80,110.26
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,67,573.24	1,87,954.38	2,43,101.02	1,67,573.24	2,43,101.02
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.34	2.63	3.03	2.34	3.03
13.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised except for the year ended) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(25.88)	(17.00)	0.16	(61.91)	13.60
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.						
Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://lendingkartfinance.com). b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com). c) Accounting principles and policies followed are in line with March 2025 and there is no change in such principles and policies during quarter or year ended on March 31, 2025.						
On behalf of the Board of Directors of Lendingkart Finance Limited						
Sd/- Thallapaka Venkateswara Rao Chairman DIN No. 05273333						
Place : Bengaluru Date : May 29, 2025						

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED									
Regd. off.: 13B Bidhan Sarani, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700006									
Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401; Website: www.bcpl.com;									
E-mail: investors@bcpl.com ; CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801									
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST 2025									
(₹ in lacs)									
Sl. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.25 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.25 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.25 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.25 Audited	31.03.24 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	5657.44	2586.72	13195.70	8793.39	7771.45	2586.72	16085.66	8793.39
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	281.83	101.56	1034.62	744.90	42.05	104.16	620.14	728.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	281.83	101.56	1034.62	744.90	42.05	104.16	620.14	728.41
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	273.86	59.51	828.58	552.19	81.57	62.11	505.92	535.70
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	152.18	60.83	679.75	586.77	(40.11)	63.43	357.07	570.28
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	7807.86	7245.19	-	-	7631.87	7233.76
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each):								
a.	Basic:	1.64	0.36	4.95	3.30	1.08	0.37	3.97	3.25
b.	Diluted	1.64	0.36	4.95	3.30	1.08	0.37	3.97	3.25
Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108									
(₹ in lacs)									
Sl. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.25 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.25 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.25 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.25 Audited	31.03.24 Audited
A	Segment Revenue								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	5704.12	2717.68	13566.59	9063.02	5692.23	2717.97	13533.92	9063.02
b.	Merchant Exports	-	0.16	-	0.01	-	0.17	-	-
c.	Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	2114.01	0.02	2890.00	1.04
d.	CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Gross Revenue	5704.12	2717.84	13566.59	9063.03	7806.24	2718.16	16423.92	9064.36
B	Segment Results								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	390.38	175.78	1409.45	1021.51	378.58	176.06	1376.79	1021.79
b.	Merchant Exports	(0.14)	(0.35)	(1.01)	(1.05)	0.12	(0.33)	(0.03)	(1.04)
c.	Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	(112.22)	2.86	(185.10)	(11.51)
d.	CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	0.36	-	-
	Less: i) Finance cost	108.69	73.87	374.82	275.56	224.42	74.79	571.51	280.83
	ii) Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Profit Before Tax	281.83	101.56	1034.62	744.90	42.06	104.16	620.16	728.41
C	Segment Assets								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	14860.36	12312.87	14860.35	12312.87	13260.21	11516.60	13260.21	11516.60
b.	Merchant Exports	83.10	109.13	83.10	109.13	83.10	109.14	83.10	109.14
c.	Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	7275.91	3983.04	7275.91	3983.04
d.	CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Assets	14943.46	12422.00	14943.45	12422.00	20619.22	15608.78	20619.22	15608.78
C	Segment Liabilities								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	5463.23	3478.44	5463.23	3478.44	5463.23	3477.77	5463.23	3477.77
b.	Merchant Exports	-	26.01	-	26.01	-	26.01	-	26.01
c.	Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	5256.19	2445.21	5256.19	2445.21
d.	CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Liabilities	5463.23	3504.45	5463.23	3504.45	10719.42	5948.99	10719.42	5948.99
NOTES:-									
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at www.bcpl.com.									
b. The board of directors approved the disinvestment of 22% stake in shareholding of BCL Bio Energy Private Limited (subsidiary company), subject to approval of the members.									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited Sd/- Jayanta Kumar Ghosh Managing Director (DIN: 00722445)									
Place : Kolkata Date : 29.05.2025									